TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
03/07/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EFTC Operating Corporation		03/01/2002	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EFTC Operating Corp.
Street Address:	2501 West Grandview
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695148	SUNTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-445-8382

Email: stearnss@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns

Address Line 1: 2375 E. Camelback Road, Ste. 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53632.010300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Daly Stearns
Signature:	/Susan Daly Stearns/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0474

900045225

Date:	03/28/2006				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Merger EFTC (CO) into EFTC (DE) - Delaware filing#page1.tif					
source=Merger EFTC (CO) into EFTC (DE) - Delaware filing#page2.tif					
source=Merger FETC (CO) into FETC (DF) - Delaware filing#page3 tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0475 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EFTC OPERATING CORPORATION", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EFTC OPERATING CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "EFTC OPERATING CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Farriet Smith Hindson

3497243 8100M

020155735

AUTHENTICATION: 1652522

DATE: 03-08-02 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0476

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF EFTC OPERATING CORPORATION, A COLORADO CORPORATION INTO EFTC OPERATING CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

EFTC Operating Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("EFTC-Colorado") and EFTC Operating Corp., a Delaware corporation ("EFTC-Delaware"), each do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of EFTC-Colorado with and into EFTC-Delaware (the "Merger").

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger are as follows:

Name
EFTC Operating Corporation
EFTC Operating Corp.

State Colorado Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and between EFTC-Colorado and EFTC-Delaware has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each constituent corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c)(2) of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is EFTC Operating Corp., a Delaware corporation, and it is to be governed by the laws of the state of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of EFTC-Delaware as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of EFTC-Delaware at 2501 West Grandview, Phoenix, Arizona 85023.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by EFTC-Delaware upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of EFTC-Colorado is 100,000 shares of common stock, \$.01 par value, and 5,000 shares of preferred stock, \$.01 par value.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

PHX_DOCS:1260410.1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 07:00 PM 03/07/2002 020155735 - 3497243 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EFTC-Delaware has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 1st day of March, 2002.

EFTC OPERATING CORP.

Name: Peter W. Harper
Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer,

Secretary and Treasurer

PHX_DOCS:1260410.1

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0478